	A/D 581.	09-05-2001	09/88987 1017 Rec'd PCT/PTO _24	'9 JUL
	CUSTOMIZED REC Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema	
		101833173	0.0.1 atent and Tradema	ark Once
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original door	s and Trademarks:	Docke	et No.
/) 07/27/2001 Ø2 FC:581	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Soren Erik KNUDSEN	1/24/01		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	s):		
	Name: DISA INDUSTRI Street Address: Herlev Hovedgad City + Address: DK-2730 Herlev,	de 17		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	09/8878	.179	
	X Assignment	Merger	Security Agreement	
	Change of Name	Other:		
	Execution Date: 4/24/01			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
	This document is filed together with MKAYPAGH 00000009 09889879 A. Patent Application No.(s 40.00 0P	•	tion date is: <u>4/26/01</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
	PCT/DK99/00077			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Douglas E. Jackson LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437			
	6. Total number of applications and patents	s involved:		#1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			-
	X Enclosed (8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account I	No. 12-0555.)	\$40.00
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
	Douglas E. Jackson	Kny (en ? feele	July 24, 2001 Date	
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachmer	nts and documents: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Søren Erik KNUDSEN of Bundsvej 53, DK-3500 Værløse, Denmark, have invented an improvement in MACHINE FOR PRODUCING FLASKLESS MOULDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DISA INDUSTRIES A/S of Herlev Hovedgade 17. DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said DISA INDUSTRIES A/S, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration, I, Søren Erik KNUD-SEN, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said DISA IN-DUSTRIES A/S or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this _______, 2001.

Søren Erik Knudsen